

2025 Ramona Rodeo Queen Pageant Expectation Statement

I recognize that upon winning the title of Ramona Rodeo Queen, Jr. Queen or Young Miss, I will become an ambassador for the sport of rodeo, the Ramona Rodeo, the Ramona Rodeo Foundation (RRF), and the community of Ramona, tasked with representing each entity positively to the public.

I commit to exemplifying outstanding sportsmanship and maintaining high moral and ethical standards throughout the pageant. I have reviewed the rules regarding sportsmanship and proper conduct and agree to adhere to them.

I pledge to educate myself about the humane treatment of rodeo animals and to always treat animals with compassion and respect.

I understand that the Ramona Rodeo Queen Pageant is a multifaceted competition that assesses horsemanship, personality, public speaking, and appearance. As an official representative, it is my duty to act, speak, and dress in a manner befitting my title in all public settings.

Recognizing the importance of riding and horsemanship skills in promoting rodeo, I will strive to continually improve in these areas.

I agree to:

- Cooperate fully with chaperones, committee members, and volunteers during pageant activities and events.
- Remain unmarried and pregnant and uphold a high standard of moral and ethical behavior, including responsible use of social media platforms, during my candidacy and reign.
- Refrain from maintaining any dating profiles or applications during my tenure.
- Provide my own horse and transportation for all pageant-related events.
- Understand and take responsibility for raising funds needed for clothing requirements, travel expenses, and all other expenses related to competing in the Ramona Rodeo Queen Pageant and any events I may attend if I win.
- Adhere to the Waiver Agreement and the Pageant's Rules and Regulations throughout the pageant and my reign, should I win the title.



Upon being crowned Ramona Rodeo Queen, Jr. Queen or Young Miss, I will:

- Wear my banner, western hat, boots, and suitable western attire when acting in the capacity of Ramona Rodeo Queen, Jr. Queen or Young Miss.
- Seize every opportunity to make public appearances, prepared for photographs and interviews to promote the sport of rodeo, the Ramona Rodeo, the RRF, and the community of Ramona.
- Attend all rodeos and community events as required by the Ramona Rodeo Queen
 Pageant, ensuring full participation and representation in my role.
- Obtain approval for all appearances from the Pageant Committee and maintain regular communication with them.

• Understand and agree to execute a contract with the Ramona Rodeo Queen

Contestant's Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian's Signature (if contestant is under 18):	
Date:	